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DANE TECHNICZNE

Napigcie zasilajace: 230V~50Hz, Napigcie zasilajace opraw LED: 12VOC,
Poaastate parametry wyszczegdinione na etykiecie produktu,
WARUNKS BEZPIECZNEGO MONTAZU | UZYTKOWANIA )
Zestaw famp LED wykonany jest na napigcie 230V~50Hz. Zestaw jest
wykonany w It Kasie achronnodei | preeznaczony jest do montazu

DE~ BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

TECHNISCHE ANGABEN

Versorgungsspanaung: 230V ~50Hz

Versorgungsspannung der LED Leuchtear 12VDC
SICHERHESTSHINWEISE FUR DIE MONTAGE WD NUTZUNG

Das LED-Leuchten-Set ist fur eine Spannung von 230V~50Hz ausgelegt, Das Set
i ausgefdhet und m fr die nenanwendung bestimnt,

wewnatrz asilacz nalery podigcay: jscu dostepnym,
& daa o rodel ciela wylacanie o sprawnie dztafce) nstalacy

g
=

EN<MANUAL / USA - MANUAL

SPECIFICATIONS:
Supply voltage: 230V ™ 50Hz, Supply voltage of LED Lamps: 12VOC.
The other parameters specified on the product label.

CONDITIONS FOR SAFE INSTALLATION AND USE

LED tighting set is made for 230V~50Hz, Set is made in the second class
protection and is designed for internal use only.

LED power supply should be connected in a place accessible, away from
saurces of heat only to efficiently working electrical installation. The
total power LED lamps cannot exceed the rated output power, During

van eine funkti €l 8 ! e
i hten d ’mc!gre eras i
iatza. Poaeas i famp LED naledy Netzgerates sein. Bei der Wartung de! It Netzgerst
bezwzg(gdme odigczyé zasitacz 00 sieci, do caysaczents nie nalefy uzywat unbeSingtvan cer < renmen, boim durion keine
kéw chemicznych, Montaz wykonaé zgodnie 2 iami instrukgji :ndet werden. ge m lau! den

montazu, w sposeb i w Kolejnosci pokazanej na rysunku, Podczas e s Raenal
mantata odwiedienia asiace e mote byt podiaciony do it a prad. Tatguean enuhafen & Wahrend dor Montge "o mmm
Lampy LED musz by¢ podiaczone do s e s G

Mienalesy uiywat piesprawnego testawa. W pnypadku nie otywania

sind an einen Verteiler der

oswietlenia pezez v celu yeane]
nalety adlacryé uklad vy o cd sieci. Producent nie ponasi

e eteaagon Saten de
Leuchten eine iangere Zeit nicht genutzt werden, solite man zwecks

antatem, nisprowidiomm stosowarier wyrobu fub zmianamt

trennen, Der
Herstefier haftet nicht fur durch

lamps the power supply must be disconnected from
the electrical network, and do not use cleaning chemicals. installation
perform according to the mounting instructions in the manner and
sequence shawn, During the installation of lighting power supply cannot
be connected to a power source. LED lamps must be connected to the
power splitter, Do not use faulty set. If you do not use the iight for 2 lang
time, in order ta save electricity disconnect the power supply from the
mains system. Producer is not responsible for damage caused bv
incorrect i proper use 3 product or changes.

(n case of any doubt please contact with 3 specialst,

Montage,

cable.cr rope is damaged, it should be changed

nalezy
skontakiowa si¢ ze specjaiista, Jezel zewnetrany prz ewdd etki s
sznur jest uszkodzany, powinien byé wymieniany tylko przez producema

Fragen und Zweiein setzen Sn: sich bitte mit einem Fachmann jn \lemmdung
Sollte der Aussanschlauch brw. die Leitung beschadigt sein, dorfen sie zwecks
Hersteller oder einem vom Hersteller autorisierien

fub jego serwisanta, 2l 0s0be 0 podonnych celu
uniknigcia ryzvka.

MONTAZ
Oelikataie wyciagnaé zestaw 2 opakowania. Wyznaczyé miejsce montatu
famp LED miejsce W

baw, einer
verfigenden Fachmann ausgetauszht werten,

MONTAGE
0as Setvorschig 3us der Verpazlung herausnehmen. Den Montageort dec

ratie potszeby v na przewody Srednicy
urmozliwiaiace] p(ze(oieme wiyczki, Wiyezk lamp LED podfacaye do

polatzer, Pcdta:zvc 2asilacz do gniazaka sieciowega 230V50Hz,

ile, an der die Anschlusskabel durchgefihnt werden,

markieren. Sollie es nog sein, solithe man chuffnungen fir Anscnlossksbe6 enit
der usfiihren.

Die Stecker der ZED Leuh\en smd an deﬂ Veﬂc»xer der Spe‘ses:mlkung

cnly by the pmduzer or his service agent or a similarly qualified persan
to avoid the risk.

INSTALLATION

Gently pufl out the set from the package. Select the place of instailation
the LED tamps and place for instaltation connectng cables. If necessary,
Deiif holes with a diameter that aliows the installation of cables and
plugs, LED lights plugs connected to the power splitter, Check mounting
and connectiors. Piug the AC adapter into an AC outlet 230V~ S0Hz.
Turn on the Yight switch or remote cantrol.

WARNING: Accessible cables, electrical wires, cords, strings, ribbons ..present
a risk of strangulation for the young children, These accessible elements should

£5- MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
ESPECIFICACIONES.
Tension de alimentacion: 230V ~ 50Hz, Tension de alimentacion de
Cubiertas LED : 12VDC.Qtros pardmetios se especlfcan en s exueta del
product;
ZONDICIONES DE SEGURIDAD PARA EL CORRECTO MONTAJE Y
UTILIZACH
Eljuego de ldmparas LED estin hechas para 230V~ S0Hz . £) juego es
producido en clase de protection |1 y ha sida disefiado para ta instalacién
eninteriores, L fuente de simentacién debe estar conectada sdlo 3 ura
dctri in fugar accesible,
Tejos e Soetes decoron i sotentia total e las 1amparas LED no pucde
erceder a potencia nominal de i fuente e aimentacion Durarae o
delas LED deben estar de
red eléctrica , durante Ia limpieza no utiice productos quimicos, Reana
el montaje de acuerdo con fas instrucciones de montaje en fa forma y
orden que se muéstra an ef dibujo. Durante el montaje de 13 ituminacion
1a fuentg de alimentaciGn no puede estar conectada a una fuente de
cortiente . Las limparas LED deben estar conectadas al repartidor de
sistema de alimentacion, No use un juego defectuoso. Si usted no utliza
1a iluminacion durante mucho tizmpo, con el fin de ahorrar energia,
desenchufe ef sistema de alimentacion de fa red, ) fabricante no se hace
responsable de \os darios causados por el montaje incorrecta, el uso
indebido del producto'a cambios en el disefio, €n caso de duda,
consulte 2 un especiaista, Si a parte externa de la manguera o cable
estd daftado, debe ser sustituido Unicamente por et fabricante 0 su
2gente de servicio 0 por personal caliicado para evitar fiesgos.
MONTAJE

Rebre con cuidado &l juego del paquete. Determine f lugar de montaje
para las limparas LED y lugar para colocar ios cables de conexion, Si €5
necesario, taladre aguieros para ios cables de conexion de un diametro
‘que permitan fa colocacin de los enchufes. Conecte los enchufes de las
tmparas LED ai reparidor de sistema de afimentacion. Revise et
montaje y las canexiones. Conecte 13 fuente de alimentacion a una toma
de 230V ~ SOHz . Conecte ef alumbrado con el conmutadar © mando a
distancia.
ADVERTENCIA: Loscoblesy alambreselétros curdos, cints, etc

una posible

pequefios, Exe tpd de elamentos accesbres deben querdorse futra dél

X

aleance do los nifios.

:uMmAud N
correcta de los aparatas Conforme a fa
umnva 2012/19/UE, se marcan can ef simboto de contenedor de
bastira con rugdas tachado todos los aparatos eléctricos y efectronicos
destinados a recogida separada.AL final de su vida utl, este producto no
debe eliminarse a través de fos residuos municipaies normales, sino que
debe ser devuelto 3 una instalacin de recogida y reciclado de equipos
eléctricos y electronicos. Esto se indica mediante el simbola det
contenedor de ruedas, colocado en ef producto, en fas instrucciones o
en el embalaje. Para obtener informacion sobre fa eiiminacion correcta
de equipos eléctricos y electronicos usados,pongase en contacto ton su
administracion locat o con su distribuidor.
Si el equipo incluye baterias, después de su uso, deséchelas de acuerdo
con las regulacianes lacales para la eliminacién de baterias usadas.

ET- KASUTUSIUHEND
TEHNILISED ANDMED
Toitepinge: 230v~50Hz, LED-lambi pesa toltglnges 12v0C.
Glejsnud parameetsid on toodud toote
ORUTG PAIGALDANISE 1A RASUTAMISE TINGIMUSED
LEDJampide komplekt on ette nihtud kasutamiseks pingega 230V~50Hz.
Komplekt on toodetud vastavait Il kaitseklassi normidete ja on ette
nihtud paigaldamiseks siseruumidesse, Toitur tuleb dhendada

has, eemal i3 gt hilrereta

SV- BRUKSARVISNING
TEKNISKA DATA
230V~50Hz, for LED
12VDC. Ovriga parametrar anges pi prnduklenkenen
VILLKOR FOR SAKER MONTERING OCH ANVANDNING
Setmed LED!zmpcralnllverkAl £6r spdnning 230V~50Hz, Setet druttt

Srtutas ph en Iahikomlig glats, borta f15n vareaakalor oeh endast ti
en val fungerande elinstallation, LED-Jampornas totala effekr fdr inte
vid

mpide

ofturt pimIvGImSuSE LED artpide hoowdamise 3oks fleb torts alat
waitevbrgust vilavBta, selle pubastamiseks ot kasutada keemiis
vahendeld, Paigaldus tuled teastada vastay;

Svarskrida LED-lampor miste
nitadaptern absolut koppias bort fran elndtet, f6r rengoring ska inga
Kerikallerssndas. Monteting ska uttras enfgt

nstruktaioon dale, Joapisel nidatus vis 1 janekarras. Valgust
paigaldamise sjal eiohi foitur ofs Uhendatud vccluvérku LEDlambid

5itt och { den ordning som visas pa
Fiaimgen.Undar mantringen av behsningen 1o natadaptern inte vara
kopplad till serémkatian. LEDJamporna mste anshutas i

twieb ihendada
komplekti Juhul, kui kasutate valgustust pxkemzl aegs, tuleh

argil aija vtta, Tootjs et
Kanna vastusust ebadige pagldimise, toote Shavige kzsularmse véi
18t tekkinad k t Kahtiuste

koreat tuleb kontaktearuda spetsvahsnga ool ke vline ksabelvir
ndor on kahjustatud, tuleks see Snnetusjuhtumite valtimiseks valja
vahetada ainult tootja poolt vl teeninduskeskuses vai vastavalt
kvafifikatseeritud isiku poait.

PAIGALDAMINE

Vatke komplekt ettevaatiikalt pakendist vafia. Mrkige LED-lampi a
nendusjubtmete paigaldamie koht Vajaduse puurige

mis vaimaldaks

vand inte setet om det dr skadat. Om belysningen
inte anvinds ander en fingre e ska natadaptera koppias bort rin
elniitet fisr att spara energy, Tillverkaren ansvarar inte for skador som
orsakas av felaktig montering, felaktig anvindning av produkten eller
kanstruktionsindringar. Orn du har nigra som helst tveksamheter,
kontakta en behbrig tekniker, Om den utvandiga flexibla kabe'n e!ler
sladden ar skadad ska den bytas ut endast av tillverkaren efier

Serviceman vin tiverkaren oier en person med Ihande Rvaifivationer
for att undvika risken.

MONTERING

Ta forsikuigt ut setet ur forpackniogen. Bestam monteringsplats for LED-
tamporra och plats dar anslutaingskablar ska féras. Borra vid behov i)
f6r anslutningskablar med en diameter som gor det mojigt at tra
igenom . Ansiut vl ]

itk 1abipanacut, Unendage LEDIampide pistk ud
Kontrolfige paigaldamise korrektsust ja Uhendusi. Uhendage toitar
woitevéirky 230V~50Hz. Lalitage fambi vaigustus sisse liitiga vbi
kaugjuhtimispuidiga.

HOIATUS: K kaablid, nébrid, poelad jms,
véivad pShjustada ldmbumisohtu viikestele lostele. Sellised efemendid
peaksid alati olema lastele kiittesaamatus kohas,

UTILISEERIMINE ﬁ

Valgustusseadmete Sige utiliseerimine EL pilres: —
Kooskblas direktiiviga WEEE 2012/19/EL tinistatakse labikriipsutatud
prigikast simboliga kbik valikufisele vastuvitmisele kuuluvad elekriised
Ja elektroanilised seadmed. Peale kasutusaja I5ppemist ei tohi kiesolevat
foodet koos normaslsete ofmejastmetega dra visata vald see tufeb ira
anda elektrifiste ja
punkti. Selfest teavitab tootele, juhendile vi pakenune palgulacud
priigikasti simbol. Teavet pruugitud elektrifiste ja elektrooniliste
seadmete kirvaldamise Eige punkti kohta véih saada kohalikelt

& licjalt ai istration of the
seller of the equipment.
Kui komplekt sisaldab patareisid, utiliseerige need parast kasutatud
patareide havitamist vastavalt kohalikele seadustele,

Kontrollera att

utfdrts i ratr sitt. Anslut r\atadaptem ollett zacwsunz eluttag, &, Y
genom att tryck:

VARNING: Atkamup kahlar, elek(nskz Iedmng:r sladdar snnren, hand

etc. medfér for

o #ka 2lid hAlas wtom raekhAl for sma barn

BORTSKAFFANDE E

Korrekt bortskatfande av belysningsutrustning § EU: =
Enligt WEEE-direktivet 2012/19/EU mirks al elekirisk och elektronisk
utrustning som omfattas av selektiv insamfing med symbolen av en
6verstruken soptunna. Vid slutet av anvindningstiden fir denna
produkt inte slangas med vanligt kemmunait aviall, utan ska limna pd
en anlaggning {or insamiing och Ztervinning av efektrisk och efektronisk
utrustning. Detta anges med symbalen av en dverstruken soptunna
placerad pé produkten, i bruksanvisningen och pA forpackningen. Fo
information om Atervinningscentralen dar du kan lsmna forbrokad
elektrisk ach elektronisk utrustning, kontakta din lokala farvattningen
ellar teverantdren av utrustningen.

Om apparaten fonehdller batterier ska du kasta dem efter anvindning §
enlighet med lokala foreskrifter fr kassering av anvinda batteries,

Wiaczvt odwietlenie przefgcznikiem lub pilotem 2dalnega sterowania. prohv aiways be kept out of teach of young children.
2
Dostepne kable, o , serury, wstqiktitp, | | anschlissen. e s o oo o \g
stanowiq zagroienie udusteniem dia molych dileci, Dostepne elementy Fernbedienung - je nach Modell - einschaten Elecente UTILISATION
tego rodzoju powinny zawsze majdowac sie pora zasiegiem matych driecl.| | solcher. e imeer aufer e n Proper afiation ofighting equiament in the £U: —
E: e tellon s abel, elektrische Leitungen, Schnlire, Scheifen | | \-', .o uan e with WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU, the symbzol of 3
UTYIZACIA wBer der Rei 1 Kif i crossed-out wheeled bin is used for marking all electrical and electronic
terenie UE; wms | | ENTSORGUNG equipment subject to sefective collection. After the énd of use, itis

Zsodmez dyrektywa WEEE zoxzm/eu symbolem paekreélanegn Rich, ge Entsorgung der Levchten in i WeEE werden| | forbidden to dispose of this product through regufar municipal waste

Wego 2 it einent Symbol d 8! collection; instead, it must be réturned to a collection and treatmant

d untediegs facility for electrical and electronic equipment. This information Is
Pa zakoriczen ia oie wol N Produkt mit i conveyed by the symbol of 3 crossed-out wheeled bin placed on the
produktu popraez h #y g6 oddac do sorgt, sond product, in the manual, or on the packaging. Infarmation about the
punktu zbidekii ychi i . Dariiber mProduktinder | | appropriate collection and treatment facility for electrical and electronic
je o tym symbol kol K na produkcie, w Anlev!mx bzw, Produktverpackung. equipment can be obtained from the local administration or the seller of
o H ACHTUNG gitowr in Deutschland; Besitze vor Atgerdten aus prater Kaushalten the equipment.
2utytychurzadzen uryska od ron tichen g If the setIncludes batteries, after use, dispose of them according to
admlmskm:;x fokalnej iub od sprzedawey sprzqtu, Rckrahmesietenunrtgln s zbseben ﬁ focal regulations for the disposal of used batteries,
bufﬂ'f. po ich o Besitzer enund i
X i i uiylizaci zuiytych bat A ‘dem Al
e Reg:lhﬂ vor der Abgabe aa einet Erfassuny
 Altgerst 1o trennen. Dies gil i
i Ge!ewlxg\mg offentiich-rechthchy
wgefishot werden.
PA-BRUGSANVISNING LV-LIETO3ANAS INSTRUKCLA
TEKNISKE DATA €5-NAVOD N pOUEIT]
i i SOHz, i bl LED-bestag: TEHNISKIE BATY

12VDC. De dvrige parametre er anfort tiket. Barok; pri : 230v~S0He, LED gaismeklu barofanas spriegums: PARAMETR

BETINGELSER FORSIKKER MONTERING OG BRUG
LEDiampeszettet er designet til en spaending pd 230V~50Hz, Sattet er
fremstiliet i sikkerhedskiasse 2 og er beregnet tit montering indendors,.
33 kb tilsluttes p4 etfet ted, fiernt fra

12VOC. Paréjie parametriir nar3dit uz produkta etketes.

DROSAS MONTAZAS UN LIETO3ANAS NOTEIKUMI
LED lampu Komplekts Ir izgatavots 230V~50Hz sprieguman. Knmolekts ir

Rgata

dldes ag tlen Den
samlede LED-effekt bar ikke averskride fdeapparatets rominelle
spanding. { forbindelse med fysdiadernes vediigeholdelse bar

paredzats montaiai iekStelpds. Barodanas blaks ir .ap,gswdz Dineiama
vietd, ﬂﬁlumi no ks!szum: avotiem, tikai pie funkcionéjoias

fodeapparatet farst og fremmest frakables
Lysdioderne bor ikke fengares med kemvikalier, Mantering foretages
felge anvisningerne | monteringsvejledningen, pa den made og I den

rmkkefpige, som er vist p3 figuren. nder martering af belysaingen bar

vre lslutet bl fosyningssystemets ordeter. Det v ke dladr at
ge et s2et, sam ikke er funktionsdys

mlfaelfe af, at belysningen fkke bmgesaen l&ngere periode, skal

frakobk med henblik pb
elbesparelser. Fabrikanten frasiget sig ethvert ansvar for eventuelle
skader,som skyides produktets ukorrekte montering, produktets
nsg eller foretage

produkist Hat man suwgsmueuerermam tivl, skal en specialist

kantakte:

£+ den ydre flekstedning eiler snor beskadiget, mé den udelukkende

udskiftes af fabrikanten, dennes servicemedarbejder eller en anden

person, som har risvarende kvalifikationer, med henblk p3 at undga risici

MONTERING

Tag siiet forsigit ud of emballagen. Bestem fysdiodernes

fpres, Om nacvenmg( ho( huueml foring af tistutringstedninger med en
diameter. der muligg; af et stik igennem. Lysdiodens stik skal

tistuttes i larsynmgssysle’nets fordeler, Kontralier derefter far korrekt
montering og slshitning, Tilshut federan 1l en 230v~50Hz soi

D tampu kopé] jauda nedrikst parsniegt
barotanas avots nominalo jaudu. LED ampy korservacias faka
barodanas bioks obligdtt ir j3atsiédz no elektrotikla, ta tiriganai nedritst
Tietot kimiskas viefas, MontaZi veikt tikai saskand ar montalas
instrukciju, veidd un kartiba; kads ir noradits Zimejuma, Apgaismes ieritu
mantitas ik barosanas bloks nedrikst bt savienots ar stravas avatu.
LED lamp3m lesiégtim pie barosanas sistémas sadafit3ja,

Ned et Hetck baterKome skho 4 apgatmoroms T8 ks patie
fietots, atvienojiet baroSanas sistérmu o elektrotia, i ietaugit

kas radusies
montatas, neparewus s vercians oo konstrukeijas mainas dél.
Gadijums, ja it radusds kadas Saubas, konsultéfieties ar specisfista. Ja
$réjais vads vai aukia ir bojata, lai novérstu risku, to drikst nomainit tikai
ralotdjs vai ta tehikis, vai persona ar fidzigm kvalifikacijam,

MONTAZA
Uamanigi tpemiet kompiektu no fepakojuma. Irgeieties LED lampu
mont3ias vietu un vaduy

gadiumi izurbiet Gurums szweno,uma vadxem Sehein

tai varétu

ikt piestagt pie b

sistémas sadzn:ua Pérbaudsetmon(iiu un savienojumus. Pievienot

stravas adapte i 230V-50Hz. tesiéd ar

Skdthvar S vadinas puln
IDINA

T22nd belysningen ved at trykke p& ON knappen after vha, en
2 snore, liner, mv, udgar
kvizlningsfare for born under tre dx, Tligangelige dele af den type bar
altid opbevares uden for barns rkkevidde.

BORYSKAFFELSE X

Korrekt bortskatfelse af belysningsudstys § Eut
| overensstemmelse med WEEE direktivet 012/19/E1) markes enfver
form for elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr, der skal underkastes selektiv
ingsamling, med et symbof af averstreget affaldsspand pa

hjul.Efter brug ma dette produkt ikke bortskaffes med, almindefigt

affald, men det skal afl s tit et i og
‘gaurugsrenter for eﬂekmsk og elektronisk udstyr. Dette angives af
med en overstreget pa hjut anbr:g( A
produktet, i betjen ef.pa om ieties ar vietéjo

Gti kabeji, elektribas vadi, auklas, leates u.tmi.
rodo naxmakfuna; risku ma:lem bérniern, Sadlem neaizsargatiem
mér vietd.

LIKVIDESANA
Pareiza kartas likvidétanas €U ar

Y
Napéjeci napét! : 230V ~ 50z, napétf LED svitidla : 12vDC,
Ostatnl parametry sou uvedeny ra etiketé wysobku.

PODMINKY PRO BEZPECNE INSTALACE A POUZIVANE

Sada LED Zérovek je napéti 230V ~ SOHz , Souprava je vyrobena v tfidé
ochrany 11 2 je uréena provnitini instalaci . Napdjeci zdroj musi byt
pricien na misté, pftupném, dlefo o zdro;u tepla pouze na
fungovaoi systeém irovky se nesmi
prekrotit jmenovity vstupni vykcm [ udrxbe LED Birouky musi byt
odpojen od napdj K ist i

providt v souladu s pokyny pru instalaci , a o xpusohem avuvedeném
pofadi. Béhem Instalace osvétleni napdjeni nelze pfipojit ke 2droji
sapdjent . LED Zarovky musi byt pfipojen k napdjeni rozbodovate
Nepoulivejte vadny soubor . Pokud nechcete poutit svétio po diouhou
dobu, aby se uSetfila energie , odpojte nap3ject systém ze sité . Vyrabce
neni odpovédny za skody 2plisabend nespravnou instataci, nespravaym
poulitim vyrobku neba konstrukénich zmén . V pripadd jakychkoli
pochybnosti se obrafte naodbornika. Je-livngji proiny kabel nebo kabe!
‘poskozen, musi byt vyménén pouze virobcem neba jeho servisnim
technikem nebo podobné kvalifikovanou psobou , aby se zabrdnila riziku

INSTALACE

Opatrné vytahnéte sadu z obalu . Urdete mista montdze LED lampy 2
misto propojovacich kabeid . Pokud je to nutne , jsou yrtané otvor

které maji promér spojovacich kabefd pro ardchod pres zdtku . Plipojte
LED svétla pfipojens & napajeni rozbocovace - Zkantrolujte, monta? a
piipojen . Zapojte sitovy adapter o elektrické zdsuvky 230V ~ 50 Hz
Zapnéte spina svétel nebo na datkovem oviadati .

VAROVANI; Dastupné kobely, elektrické drdty, $hiry, pdsky, apod. stanovi
nebezpedi uduieni pro malé détl. Piistupné prvky tohoto druhu by mély
byt vidy mimo dosah malych déti,

LIKVIDACE
Sprévai likvidace osvétlovaci techniky na tizemf U

Podie smérnice WEEE 2012/19/UE se symbolem preskitnutého
Kolového kontejoeru na odpady oznatuji veskers elektricka a

WEEE direktivu 2012/1/EU a7 pérswitrotu opalu atkritumu tvernes
simbolu ir markétas visas elektriskds un elektroniskis iekartas, uz kurdm
athiecas dalita savakiana. Péc ekspiuatdciias laika beigim Yo produkty
‘nedrikst izmest kopa ar parastajiem sadzives atkritomien, bet nodot
efektrisko un elektronisko iekirtu atkritumy savikianas un parstrides
‘ounktd. Par to informé apafs atkritumu tvertnes simbols, kas norddits uz
produkta, instrukcijd vai uz jepakojumd. Lai sanemty informaciju par
elekirisko un elektranisko iekirtu atkritumu pienemsanas punktiem,

det rette bortsiatfelsessted for opbrugt elektrisk ag elektmm:k udstyr kan
rekvi-reres hos den lokale foraltning el udstyrets

forhandier.

Hvis sattet indeholder batterier, skal du bortskaffe dem efter brug |
henhald ti lokale regler for bortskaffelse af brugte batterier.

ju vai iekartas pirdevéju.
1a komplekt letilpst baterijas, péc lieto3anas izniciniet tis saskana ar
vietéjiem noteikumiem par izlietato bateriju iznicin3anu,

2afizeni podiéhajici tHidénému sbéru. Po ukonten doby
pautivini tento wrobek nesmi byt odstranén do biiného komunainho
odpadu, ale musi byt odevzdan do shérného mista a podroben recyklaci
slektrickyeh a elektronickych zafizeni. O tomto informuje symbal
elektricks 2 elektronicks zafizeni umistény na wyrobky, v névodu nebo
13 abatu. Informaci o prisluiném sbimém misté pro odstradovant
apotfebenych aiektrickich a elektronickych zafizen ze ziskat od mistni
administrativy netio od prodejce zafizeni, Pokud sada obsahuje baterie,
po pouiitije ziikvidujte v sauladu s misthim pfedpisy pro likvidact
poutitych bateril,

FR—NOTICE D'UTILISATION

DONNEES TECHNIQUES

Tension d'alimentaton ; 230V~50Hz, Tension d'alimentation des Iommaxres
D autres paramétres ot £ mdiqués sur Fetuette

CONDITIONS DINSTALLATION ET D'UTILISATION EN TOUTE SECURITE,
Le kit de fampes LED est fabriqué pour une tension 230V~50Hz. Le kxt a

HU-HASZNALATI UTASITAS

MUSZAK! ADATOX

1T~ MANUALE D'USO
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
Tensione di alimentazione 230 V50 Hz, Tensione di alimentazione di

230V50Hz, LED-85 kimeneti
12VDC.A tbbi paraméter a termék cimkéjén van megadva.
ABIZTONSAGOS HASZNALAT €S FELSZERELES FELTETELE!

ALED limpakészlet 2005z tiplesziiitsdghen készit. A keslet 1t
beftéri hasznaftra késadit. A tipegységet

été fabiriqué en classe If de protection et est destiné &
Tintérieur des Jocaux. L'alimentation doit étre connectée dans une zcne

kénnyen e‘érhenS heiyen, narmésmt tival, helyesen mdksd
Ahaldzatban mikods LED Kmpik egése

accessible, 3 distance des sources de chaleur, r un réseau

Eieciique eficace, La puissance camulde des lampes LED ne geut pas

dépasser 2 puissance nominale de {'alimentatian, Lors de I'éntretien des
2 du

!zl)esx!menye nem haladhatja meg a névleges kimeneti tefjesitményt. A
lampak karbantartésanal a lampdkat dramtalanitani kelt, s a tisztitdshox
haszndini. Afelszerelést 3 feiszeréldsi

fampes LED il convient
réseau. I est strictement intecdit dutiliser des produits chimiques pour fe
nettoyage. La pose doit étre effectuée conformément aux instructions de
1a notice de montage, en suivant lordre indiqué sur les figures.
L'alimentation ne doit pas dtre connects au courant fors du montage des

& es. Les iampes LED doivent étre cannectées au distributeur du
circuit i'alimentation. I est interdit d'utiiser un kit défectuewx. En cas de.
fongue pause dans tutilisation des fampes, it convient de cauper le circuit
d'alimentaton du réseau, Le fabricant 'est pas responsable des défauts
résultants d'un mauvais montage, de la mavvaise utifisation du produit ou’
des modifications fors de son montage. £n cas de doute, il convient de
contacter le fabricant. Si le conduit flexible extérieur ou fe cordon sant
abimds, s ne peuvent étre replacés que par le fabrican ou une personne
ayant les mémes qualifications pour éviter tout risque.

POSE

Sortir prudemment le kit de {'embatiage. Indiquer fa zone de 12 pose des
Jampes LED et la zone de passage des conduits de connexion, En cas de
besoin percer Jes ouvertures devant recevair les conduits, ¢'un diametre.
permetant de passer l prise. Les prises des lampes LED doivent atre
connectées au circuit ¢'aiimentation, Verifier encore une fois I'exactitude
de s pose et des connexions. Connecter falimentation au réseau
230V~50H2, Mettre 'éclairage en fonctionnement a {aide de
Tinterrupteur ou cu pilote de télécommande.
ATTENTION :
les cables, fils éléctriques, cordes, ficelles, rubns ..
i é un risque d'é pour les jeunes
enfants. Ces éléments occessibles dolvent toujours étre ténus hars de

portée des jeunes enfants

ELIMINATION e
Eiimination approprié du matériel ¢'éclairage au sein de I'UE : Sefonla
directive WEEE 2012/19/€U, Je symbole présentant un conteneur 3
déchets barré est appose sur tous fes appareils lectrigues et
électroniques faisant fobjet de ia cotlecte selective.Une fois son
wtilisatian teeminée, ne pas éliminer ce produit de la méme fanire que
tes déchets génériques, mais fe rapporter au point de la rollecte sélechve
et de recyclage des appareils dlectriques et dlectroniques. Clest indiqué
avecie symbole du conteneur sur le praduit, dans fe mode d'empici ou
sur Pembaliage; Demander aux autorités focales ou 3 vendeur dy
matérle! les informations 3 prapas du paint de coflecte le plus proche
i Pensemble comprend des piles, aprés utifisation, jetez-les

aux fons locales relatives a Uélimination des
piles usagées.

kel elvégezni, az {eirt médon és az
ibrikon megadott sorrandben: Afelszerelds koiben 3 tapegységet nem
or csatlakoztatni. A LED lémpskat a tépegység elektromos
ho kel csatiakoztatni. Ne hasznaljon sérilt ifetve hibds
elasztdt. Ha hosszab ideig nem basindlia 2 limpakat,

Agydrta

LED: 12 VO
AYtre nropne!a tecniche sono state evld!r‘zlale sull'etichetta del

pro

2N DISIONt DNSTALLAZIONE E DUTILIZZO tN CONDIZIONI SICURE
1 kit d lampadine a LED & stata prodotto per fa tensione pari 230V~ 50
Ha. 1 kit & costruita nella ciasse di protezione if ed & previsto per Yusa
interno. L"alimentatore deve essere collegato nei posto facilmente
accessibile, lantana dai fonti di calore, esclusivamente aflimpianta
elettrico ben funzionante, La potenza complessiva deile lampadine 3 LED
non pubd oltrepassare la potenza nominale el alimentatore. Durante &
manutenzione delle lampadine 2 LED bisogna staccare Vafimentatore
daila rete, Non utilizzare prodotr chimic per pufice fapparecchio.
Uinstallazioné va eseguita secondo le disposizioni del manuale,
rispectands le modaiits e Fordin indicata sulle figure. Durante

¥ £ non pub essere collegato
alla sorgente elﬂmca Le lampadine 2 LED devono essere colfegate al

érdekél
nem vallal feiehisseget a nem megfeleld
Hletve a termék a feihasznal6 altal tortént mudnsxtisabol eredd

lon utllizzare mai
Netcaso In i itturinazicne non sia utifizzats per lunga termpo,
elel

Kirokért, Ha birmely kétsége timadna, &
szakemberrel. Ha a hajiékony kabel iletve a @bei megstrdine, ezt ket

ttrica, hisogna staccare Valimentazione dalla rete.
U f:bhnczmz non & responsabile per | danni causatdallinstafazione
, dall

cserélni a gyartonal, a gyantd dltal
egy szakember dltal - a veszélyhelyzetek efkeritése érdekében
FELSZERELES
Gvatosan vegye ki 2 éket 3 csomagalisabil, Hatdrozra meg 3 LED
Bmpak 'els(erelesenek helyét valamint az ésszekitd kibelek
elhelyezését, Szikség esetén firjon megfeleld stmerdjd lyukataz
Gs5:e¥6t kabelek szamara, hogy a konnektordugd elférien, A LED
Iimpk dugon csaulakortasss ai elosatba, El!enémze a felszerelés s a
2y 230V=50Hz
konnektorba. Kapcsolja be'a v.vagnm 22 tapisoibeal Tietve
tavirdnyitoval,
FIGYELEM: 4 homfuhew Kdbelek, vezetéiek, mnémk, sialagok st
lladds veszélyét ik, Az lye;

modifiche s b a contattare
un esperto. Se i tuto ﬂessmne esterno appure i cava sono dannegg:ah,

Manutentore cemfitato o da un'akes persons autorizats, pes evitare

ogni rischio,

INSTALLAZIONE

Togliere con cura it kit dalia confezione e determinare i fuogo

dinstailazione delle (amoadme 3 LED &l luogo cel passaggio dicavi di
Se necessari i fori per § cavi

G camatra che permatia fallactiamento i presa. Lo prese delle

lampadine a LED vanno :ollegate of distributore del e o

zlemzker mindig i u o, kuqyelmzkek szdmdro el nem élhetﬁ he/yeﬂ keit

Z

ezza delli
collegament, Collegare - al.memamre afla presa di rete v~ souz.
Accendere I oppure con )
[ rde, nastri, ecc.
presentana un periocolo di soffoamento per | bambini piceoli, Tuttl il
elementi di questo tipo devono essere sempre fuori dalla partata def
bombini

" ibili,

UTILIZACIO,

Az EU terifetén a vildgitds] eszkbzok megfele!d utiizicidjinak médja 3 SMALTIMENTQ

ovetke2d:A WEEE 2012/19/8U thizott i i di Lol

kerekes konténer jelte jeléinek minden ofyan elektromas és efekironikus | | gelrUnione Eurapea. Conformemente ofa drettiva RAEE 2012/49/0
melyekre szelekti vonatkoaik. Az dyen simbola del cassonetto barrato con f2 X 5 appone su tufte e

berendezéseket ethasznalddssuk utin nem szabad kidobni elettriche ed afta raccotta

hulladékek k62¢, hanem azokat e keltadni 2 eleitromos és Altermine di utilizzo, & questo tipd di it

Az errél informaté
dthizott kerekes konténer felzds, a terméken, 3 haszadlat wiasitdsbon,
vagy a termek csomagalisdn van elhelyezve. Informacidt az

coni ifut urbani,  necessario conferrinelle isole ecalogiche speciaiizzate
net riciclaggio delle apparecchiature elettriche

ed efettroniche, Lo indica i simbola nel cassonetto sbarrata, 20posto sai

e istruzioni o nella canfezione). Le informaziont sui centri

elektromos és teadisi ot a helyi
adminisztracios szerveknél, vagy a termek efaddgétol fehet beszerezni.

i smaltimento degh apparecchi elettrici ed elestronici sono disponibils

Ha 2 késtlet elemeket tartalmaz, haszndlat utén & helyl
itésdra vonatkozd helyi eldi
drtatmatianitsa dket.

pressa ol e il set
include batterie, dopo V'use, smaltirle secondo le normative locali per lo
smaltimento delle batterie usate.
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USER MANUAL

tICE O

PT- MANUAL n: ms‘mucozs
DADOS TECNI
Tensdo de ailmema(io: 230V~50Hz, Tensaa de ali de quadros

BG- MHCTPYRIIMA 3A EKCINOATALIS
TEXHUYECKH RAHHY

LED: 12VDC, Os restante pacametros referidosna etiqueta do produto.

CONDICOES DE MONTAGEM SEGURA £ DO USO

O canjunto das émpadas LED ¢ destinado pars 3 tens3o 230V~50H2. O
tonjunto é feito na b classe e protecs3o e destinado para a montagem
o oteror. O adaptadordeverser gado no gt scessiel, fonge cas
fontes de caor, apenas sinstalago eléctrica eficieate. A porénci

i e mpodst LED a5e mode wlranassar apeténci nominal do
alimentador, Durante » manutencio'das limpadas LED deverd
obrgatorameate desigir o smentacar ds rede far> 2 timpeza o

usar A rfeita de
recomendagdes do manuat de ms!ru;ées, de mado € na ordem

afimentador nao pode ser figado 3 fonte da corrente, As impadas LEO
devem ser ligadas an distribuider da sistema de alimentag3o. Njo se
deve usar conjatd ineficaz. Caso @ fluminat30 n3o estiver usada por
muita tempa, pars ecanomizar a energia eléctrica, deverd desligar o
sistema de alimentagio da rede. O pradutor n3o assume

2308750y, 32
LED-apmarypu: 12 B DC.
LDyIWTE 12pameTpH £3 NOCOHERM NO BTMKETA K3 NPORYKTS.
YCNOBKA 3A BE3ONACEH MOHTAK ¥ YNIOTPEBA
Komnaekt oT LED-namnu ¢ u3paboTes 3a manpemensue 230 B30 I
ROMARERTST € #3pABOTEH b6 $1KAGL o SAUIMTA ¥ € NPEANTIHAMEN 35
MOHTaM BLTDE B NOMELIEHWA, TINTITEART TPREBI A2 C6 NOAKMOH HE
RGCTLAIHG MSTTO, ABAEHE OT U3TOAHALW H2 TOTAIHE, WIKMOLHTENHE KUt
WINPasHO AEACTEALE eNexTIOYPEAGS. CyMADNITS MOLIMOCT na LED-
MAMIIATE HE ICHKE £12 DEEIUA HOMKHANHATE MOUIHOCT HB THATITENR,
Tipw a3 LED- Tpa6ea nwtarenst £a ce
OTANCHA OF MDENATE, 33 IONMCTBANE He TPABBA £a @ HINONISaT
NAMPHECKA CPEACTBA. MONT2 LT TRADBA 12 L& M3NBANM CHINALHD
BPENOILKATE 1a UMCTAYLMSTE 32 MOMTAX, A0 NOCONEHH Ha pROYHNAT

o U Tip moHTam DutaTensr
HE MONE 13 € RORUIGeN KoM saToun K2 Touz, LED A3 TonGaa
Enaat cHrTEmMa

Hewsapagen Kowanext vetues pace nsnensaa B eayaait wa

da montagem
i fado dop Gu de
construclo. No caso de quaisquer dividas deverd contactar o
especialista. O tabo eféstico externo ou a torda danificada devers ser
trocada apenas pelo produtor ou pefo seu Servico ou pelz pessoa com
25 qualificacbessimiares pra ewitar o rsco.

MONTA

Reticar deh:adameme o conjunto da embatagem. Marcar o focal de

HR ~ UPUTE ZA UPORABU

TEHNIEK! PODACE
Napajzjuci napon: 230V~50Hz, napajajuci napon okvira LED: 12VDC,
LVIETI ZA SIGURNU MONTAZU 1 UPORABY
Komptet {ED lampa izraden je za napori od 230V~50Hz. Komplet je
szraden u Il kiasi rastite | namjerjen je' montali unitra prostorija.
Napajat treba prikljucit na pritupaéna miest, udaljenc od izvara
topline, iskijutivo 73 dobro radecu elektritky instalaciju. Ukupna snaga
LED fampa ne mole premaisi nazivnu snagu napajata. Tiekom

jtania LED tarmpa treba napajat od mrele,
2 Gidéenje ne koristita kemjijska sredstva, Montais treba izvediti shodno
uputama, na natin  pa redu, kao na criedu, Tjekom montaze rasviete
napajat ne mode biti prikljucen izvoru struje. Led Jampe moraju biti
spojene 1a razdjelnik napajajuteg sustava. Ne treba koristiti pokvaren
komplet, U sluiaju a se rasvieta ne korist dugo vrijeme, treba
otiupiati nanajat od mrele, u svrhu itedrye eiektricke energije,
Pivizvodat ne pdgovara za itetu nastalu uslijed nepravilne montale,
nepravilag uporabe proizvoda i promiene u dizajov. U siutsiu bila

8 Teuenue Nz
TpAbRa 32

cucTems fa ce
3

wpewata. e HooH

fnospeav,

npomenn. B cayuait

L VaEATE 5 75 GnBts Exm CUEERE £6 (ot CHEAATAETA. A

v efacTen IEOSO WM XATEA € ToBpene, TOF oG 43
Wi T € FOROBHN

montagem das Ismpadas LED e focal para a
figagdo. Se necessario, perfurar os orificios para os cabos de rgagao de
metro ue possice a colocacio da cha. Asfichas d lmpadas 4£0
conectar e sistema

1133 2 o MIB6THE PIHCKS,
MOHTAX
KOMTABXTA OT 0

da montagem e das figagd es. Ligar o alimentador a tomada da rad: 230v~50Hz |
Ugat » Huminagia com & interruptof o com o controla remoto

AVISG: Os cabas,fioselticos,cordas ftas, et consttuem uo o
sufocagio por criangas pequenas. Todo te tipo devem

MOWTam Ha L # MACTS 23 IOAATIHE HA NPUCHEAVRUTENHNTE
waiean, Tiph #e0BX0AMOCY RDOBHTTE OTBODH 32 MPHCLELWHTERNATE
BN CAMIETOD, CrIALRALL ELINONHOLT 34 ONITANE D iTcEn,

Znjaka. Ako 1o vanjski fleksibiini kabet i
Kabe oitecen troba go zarmijenit sklutivo proizvodat i njegov servisni
zastupnik it 6s0ba koja ima slicne kvalifikacije, da se iZbjegne opasnost.
MONTAZA
Njeino izvadite kompiet i2 paketa, Odredite mjesto 72 ugradaju iampa i
miesto 2a kablove. Po potrebi izbusite otvore za kablave s promjerom
Kofi €e omagutiti protazak utikata. Utikati od led fampa prikijutite za
ardjelnik napajajuteg sustava. Provierite ispravnost montale i veza,
Stavite napajat u utiEnicu 230V~50Hz. Ukljutite svjetlo prekidatom ii
daljinskim upravijatom.

UPOZORENIE: Dostupni kabel, elektritni vodovi, fice, trake i .
od gul

Sorems. D08 ETe wopaRTnO0t 3 MoTana s

Setar ora o alcante o8 orangas pequenas

—
GESTAO DE RESIDUOS ELECTRICOS E ELECTRONICOS

Gest3o dos residuos de equipamentos de ifuminagdo na UE:De scordo
com a Directiva REEE 2012/19/UE, a simbalo de um contentor e lbo
barrade

com uma cruz, € utilizado para marcar todos os equipamentos eléctricos
& electrénicos sujeitos a uma recolha separada. No final de sua vida Gtif,
este produto ndo deve ser descartado como fiso doméstica normal, mas
fevado a um ponto de recolha para a reciclagem de equipamentos

UTaTERA KbM THEIRO 230
B50 [, BRAKNETE OCBETIEHVETS € IPEBRNOUBATENS Wivt € (YATa 32
RWCTZHUMOHHO YTIpaBREnHe.

EYTIP 3 wabenw,
BDBM, AHAENKH K /1D CHITARAT 33 MANKN AELD ONACHOCT OF YAABRHE,
ZLOCTBNNM EASMENTS T TO3 PO BUHATH TPAGES 12 C& HAMUPET W3BbH
AOCTBNA H3 MANKH Aeld

YTUAU3AUKA

fipasnnma wa

Ha £C:CpraacHo aAnpextvez WEEE 2012/18/EU cuC cumeona na

33epTANA KOG3 23 OTNE/THUM € KORGAE E8 OIHANIET BERAKEN ﬂ
» YRean, Ha

61 wa cpok we

eléctricos e electronicos. sto & indicado pelo simbolo d do
iixo 3obre rodas, colotads no produts, nas instrugdes ou na embalagem.
Para obter mai sobre o de 1

eléctricos e electrdnicos usados, contacte 2 suz administracdo locai ot o
vendedor do equipamento.

Se o conjunto Incluir baterias, apds o uso, descarte-as de acordo com o5
vegulamentos locais para o descarte de haterias usadas.

OTCTPANABANTE HACTOAULIA MPOAYKT C HOPMANHK BHTORN OTNZBLA, HO
O NPERAARTE B IYNHKT 33 CHBPANE 1 PELIKIANT HA EAEKTPUNECKM U
enexTpOWNH ypeaw. 32 TOB KHDODMARZ EUMBOAST ¥a ko3 C KONENa,
OMECTEM BuPXy BOOAYKIZ, 8 HHCTOYHILWATA AW EBDXY ONAKOBHATA.
MngODHMAUAA 33 CHQTBETEN AYKT 33 OTCTPARABANE Ha W3PASXOBIHHTE
w a2 mecTara
S RHHACTRAL W1 OF MPORATEa Ha CBOPYATAHETO,ARD KOMAGKTET
‘SKknIouBa BaTEPMI, CNen yrOTREGA ¥ IKELPARTE B ELOTRETLTBNE £
mecTuwre wa Garepun.

ulenjo 1a molu diecu. Duxtupnl elementi te
vrste moraju se uvijek drzarl izvan dohvota male djece.

RECIKLIRANJE o=
‘Odgovarajuce recikfiranje rasviete opreme na teritariju £L1: U skiadu s
Direktivom WEEE 2012/19/EU simbolom prekrijene kante 7a smeée na
kotadima
‘oznatavaju se svi efektritni { elektronizki uredaji koji podiijezu
odvojenom prikupljanju. Po zavidetku razdoblja uporabe ova] proizvad
ne se smije odiolid u obl:m fomunalni amad Potrebno g3 je predati na
missto 73 h uredaja- O
tome obaviestava sxmbab prekritene kante 22 smece kojf se niatazi na
proizvodu, u uputama ili na ambalai Informacija & odgovarajucem
miestu odlaganja iskoristenih

elektritnih i elektronitkin uredaja mote se dobin o lokaine uprave il
prodavada opreme

Ako se u kompletu nalaze baterije, odlalite ih nakon upotrebe o
sktadu s lokatnim propisima za odiaganie iskoriitenif: baterija.

LT- NAUDOJIMD INSTRUKCUA

TECHNINIAI DUOMENYS
Manimo fampa; Z30V-50H1, LED Svestuv maftnimo tamps: 12V0C.
Kiti parametral nurodyb ant produkto etiketé:

SAUGAUS MONTAVIMO IR NAUDOJIMO SALYGDS

LED viestuvy rinkinys maitinamas 230V~50Hz jtampos srove. Rinkinys
atirinka 1} saugos klasg if skirtas montuot pataipose. Maitinimo blokas

RO- INSTRUCTIUNI DE UTILIZARE
DATE TEHNICE
Tensiunea de alimentare: 730V~S0Hz, Tensiunea de afimentare a
corpurilor de iiuminat LED? 12VDC.

it} paremetei sunt specificali pe eticheta produsuiui
INSTAUAREA IN CONDITII DE SIGURANTA $1 UTILIZARE CORECTA
Setul de (5mpi {ED este previzut pentru tensiunea de 230V-50Hz, Setul
este fabricat in clasa de protecte Ii si este prevazut pentru montarea in

tur bt jungiamas lengvai
Saltiniy, £ prie tvarkingo efektros tinkio. LED §vxesxuvq pendro gl
negali bloka i

Sviestuvy prietiira, maitinimo bloka bitinz gt e ek e
vahymul nenaudot cheminipremoniy, Montavino metu batiea Ikt

et <& fntr-un loc accesibil,
departe de surse de cildurd doar Ia o instatatie electrica funcgionald,
Puterea sumard 2 tuturor mpilor LED nu poate depdsi puterea
nominals 2 sussei de alimentare. in timput lucririlor de intretinere a
15mpilor LED, alimentatorul webule neapdrat deconectat de fa refes, n

Pries montavimq mattinimo bloka bitina aljungn fwo elektros finklo,
LED Sviestuvai turt biiti |unglam1 Brie maitinima sistemos skirstytuvo.
Sistemna turi bl ivarkinga, il latka,
siekiant taupyli elekisos energija, maitinimo Sistema patartina ajungli
o elektras tinklo. Gamintofas nérs atsakingas ul gedimus, atsiradusius

entru curdtarea Iimpilor. Montarea trebuie
clechiots n Conformitate cu instrocsiunie de instalare i modut 5
ordinea prezentate pe diagrama, In imput instatirii, controferul de
romands nu poate fi racordat {3 sursa de alimentare. Lampile LED
trebuie coriectate Ia repsrtitorut sistemului de alimentare. u ubhzats un
set defect, In cazulin care nu folosii setul pentru o perioac’

déi netinkamo produktc montavimo, naudojime arba
modifikacijy. kilus bet kokioms abejanéms, kreipkités | speciaiistz. Jei
yra sugadintas Korinis lankstus [sidas atba 2ama, tam, ked nesusidaryty
pavojinga situaciia, ) turéty pakeisti gamintojas, gamintojo aptarnavime
specialistas arha panadiy kvalitikacia turintis asmuo,

MONTAVIMAS
Atsargat iimt rinkinj & pakuotés, Nustatytf LED Sviestuvy mnmwmo
vieta i jungiamiy kabelly tiesimo viety. Jei reikia, isgretn a
Jingamiesiems kabelams. kuriq Sresthid Bty pakarkamas wEtkul
perkitt, LED dviestuvy kiftukus priungt prie marimo sistemos

e alimentare de fa refea pentrua

| RU- MHCTPYKUMA N0 IKCAAYATALIAN

TEXHUSECKHE XAPAKTEPUCTHKU
Hanpamenwe nitanuh ; 230 8~ 50 iy, nanpaxmerne LED coerunsratnn ; 12VDC,

YCTIOBHA N0 Ge30nacuoi ycranmaxe » uCnony3oNanmie
Habop ceeToamonHyx awn paboraer ot cet 230V ~ 50Kz . B kommaext
OTLEHZEY HOPMEM 33T KRICER 1} ¥ NPEANaIHAUEN NS YLTAMORKA EHYTEN
veLiewsh, BAOK TATANKR ROAKER G1TY NOTKIUONEK § MECTe, ADCTYFINON ,
B2 OF HCTOUHAKOB TENAZ, TOLKO 8 KCNBBHYIG INENTPHAELHYIO CETb, H
Cymuapnan Th ARMARER, KE MOKET i
BSXOZHY0 MOWINOLTS 6710K2 NUTaNHA . BQ BDENS CEPEACA # OBLIYKMBIHWE |
CeTw MuTawen, Npn uncrie |
o, we o
i
{

MonTax amnoawan etawonne 8
ywazanmam nopagre. B 8pew v 6n0x
FATANAR W MOKE! GHTh NOAKAKNEH X IAEXTOCETH. He MEND Vi !
HEATDGZBHB KOMTIEKT. ECAM But & UCROTBYETE CRET 8 TENENWE AAHTEARNOTD |
BpEMEN, B i

cera, ; 32 yuiep6, ¢

economisf energie slectrics, nu-gi 2sumd
pentru prejudiciul cauzat de instalarea impropeie, utilizarea lncorects a
unui produs sau aite modificri de proiectare. in cazut aricsrui dubiv,
consultsti un specialist In domeniu. in cazul in care cablut elastic
exterior sou snirul este deteriorat. pentru @ se evita fiscul, aceasta
webuie inlocuit doar. e citre produttor sau agentul siu de service, fie

pesysran yeranos,

~RPORYXTS W WSMEHERWA KOMCTDYXLIAH , B CAYNaE Kaki-TUD COMNENTT,
CEPATMTELS K KBANMGHUMPOEIMHOMY CAELMNCTY. B CAYAE BOLREMAKAS ;
KaBE%, €50 CABAYEY S3MEHITR TONWKD ADOMIBORATETEM HAK €10 CCRBUCHEN
areHTOM M ADYTHN

pucxa, i
YCTAHOBKA H

skirstytuvo, Patikrinti, af visos det
pajungtos. Maitinimo bicks pru\mgn e 2300~501% elaktras finkia
lizdo. ljuing®s apvietima jungikliu arba nuotolinio valdyro pulteliu.
1SPEMMAS 1 Neapsougoti kabeliai, elektros luidel, virvés, juastelés ir pan.
kelia uidusimo pavojy matiems volkams, Tokie neopsougoti elemental
visuomet tari biti vaikams nepasiekiamole vietoje.

UTILIZAVIMAS E\’

Apivietima jrangos tinkamas utilizavimas ES teditorijoje: ——
Pagal £5 diraktyva 2012/13/ES dél elektros ir elektronings jrangos
atlieky {WEEE), Siuksliy détés simbolis 3t produkke arba fo
pakuotes reitkia, kad &is produktas neturt biti fimetamas kartu su
buitinérnis attiekomis. Pabaigus naudejimé laikotarpiud, $io produkto
negalima imesti kartu s buitinérmis athiekomis, bet reikia perduoti |
efektros i elektronings frangos surinkimo if perdirbimo punkta. Apie 1ai
informuola perbrauktas Siukliy déés simbols ant produkto,
imstiukeijoje atba ant pakuotes. informatilg, aple elektras ir elektroninés
irangos surinkimo punktus, galima gauti vietos administracijos
instirucijoje arba pas jrenginio pardaveiy
i baterijos, Jas

ifri utilizuokite jas
vietinly taisykliy.

de o alth persoan3 calificatd :
MONTAREA w3 yna o YO Y413 H
Seoateti ugor setul din ambalaj. Desernati locul de montare a iSmpifor wabeneh Eom |
LED 5 focu de plasare s cablurlor e conectare. Dach este necesar, (T# 010EPCTHA, NIGLLAE AHGMETD MR NOWEKTOPA |

ftr cablurile cuun di waenei, i
pecmite trecerea mufei, Fsele impior LED trabute Samo X

i montérit
i conexiunilor, Consna;s Himemaianiti i e refea 230V°50r4:

putauun, IposepsTe v v 8 e
‘nEpementorD T0K2 § poleTiy 230V ~ 50H2 . BUrIOwITe SukNIOVBTERS Uns DYART

Aprindet! huminile f
ATENTIE: Cablurile, firele electrice, ;nwurﬂg panglicite etc, lasate la
deméing i icol de copii mici.

P
Elementele accesibile de acest gen trebuie pstrate inafora
zonei de acces a copillor mici.

RECICLARE —

Reciclarea corespunzitoare & echipamentului de Hluminat pe teritoriul UE:
o conformitate cu directiva WEEE 2012/19/EU cu simbolul containerut cu
folt tiiat se maicheazd toate aparatele electrice §i electronice care trebuie
supuse colectarii

selective. Dup3 sfarsitut pericace de utilizare, nu aruncati produsul
impreuns cu alte deseuri comunale, acesta trebuie pretiat 1a un puact de
colectare §i reciclare a echiparentelor electrice s efectronice. Acest lucr
este mentionat prin simbolul cu containerul cu ot} amplasat pe produs, io
instructiunile de utilizare sau pe ambalaj. Informati fegate de punctul
corespunzitor de rdicare  aparatelor electrice 5 electronice puteti obfin
deta administratia locls sau de fa vanzatorul

NPEROCT 3] bk,

w1 Asanr AT MK Aereid ot

wcersa anems ferei \ @,
—

Y\'MIWBALIIAR

Teppuiopan £C: 8 mammm © aupexTusoi WEEE 2012/19/Eu
CUMBO7IDM NEPEYEDRHYTOND KOAECHDTD KONTENHEPS APS OTXAA0S
YETPOR: 2

Y-

T ApHEM
YETPOTCIS Ans ST0pMANOM nepepaBaTku. O s1om m@opwpyex cumson

Datd setul include bateril, dups utilizare, aruncatide conform
reglementériior focale pentru eliminarea baterfitor zate:

i a npogy«te, 8 o)

yrawaswe, nynxra
P yeiporers

YUMTD Y NOKAAEHOR 6o y npogasya

abopyaosarma.
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SK~NAVOD NA DBSLUHU

TECHNICKE UDAJE
Napajacie napatie: 230V~50Hz, Napdjacie napatie svietidiel LED: 12VDC,
2vyéné parametre G uvedené na etikete vyrobku.
BEZPELNOSTNE PODMIENKY MONTAZE A POUZIVANIA
Suprava limp LED je vykonans pre napitie 230V~SCHz. Siprava je
vyrobead v 1. triede ochrany 2 je uséens na montaz vo vnitri miestnosty
2droj energie fe patrebné pripojit na dostupnom mieste, v pristungj
wadialenost od tepeinjch 2drojov, vyluéne do dobre fungujicej
elektricke] initaticie. Celkovy vykon ldmp LED nemote prekratovat
minainy vjkon zdroja energie, Potas konzervacie Bmp LED je
potrabnd betmatmieneine odpoit 20ro] enetgie 26 Site, ia Bstenie 52
resmis poutlvat chemické prostriedky. Monti fe potrebné vykonat
podia odponitan névodu na montal, spésobom 3 v poradi uvedenom
0 obrazku. Potas montale svietidiel nemdZe byt zdroj energie pripojeny
kzdroju elektriky. Vyrobea nie je zodpovedny za §kody sposobené
nesprévnou montaiow, nesprévym pouZivanim virobku aleoe
enami V nnpade y

ot chabrg el alebo
Endra s pa§kodene musta byt wmenene 3 vjrobcom alebojeho
servisnym
s2 zabranito riziku.
MONTAZ
Opatrone vytishaut stpravy 2 batenia. Ut miesto na mantél famp LED
a miesto vykonania pripajajicich kiblov. V pripade potreby wvitat
otvory 0a pipi] )a:»e kéble i pnememm umolaujicim prz(cztme
zastreky. 2 LED pripojit i stému.
Skontrofoval, & monta} a spojenié balo vykonand spravie. Pnpojnt ‘droj
energie k siefove; 2asuvke 230V~50Hz. Zapnut svietidlo vypinafom alebe
diafkovym ovlddatam.
VAROVANIE: Kdble kturé st k disporicii, elektrické drdty, Sniiry, pésky,
oped stanovia nebezpeéenstvo udusenia pre malé deti. Dostupné prvky
tohto druhu by mali byt vidy mimo dosaku maljch de

ODSTRANITEV

Pravilno odstranjevanie svetlabne opreme v EU:
V skladu 1 direktivo OEEO 2012/19/EU za vso elektribno in elektransko
oprema, i je predmet selektivnega tbiranja, o2natuje se § simbolom
pretrtanega kolesnega smetnjaka 2 odpadke.Ob koncu fivjenjske dobe
tega zdelka ne smete odvretiv obitajne komunaine odpade, temvet ga
je treba vrniti v posamezno 26ima in recikialng miesto 2a elektricna in
elektronsko opremo. o sznatuje simbal kolesnegs smetnjaka za
odpade, ki e name3ten 1 ik, v navodiis i na entlati 2a

opreme se obrnite na soka«no upravo o valega prodaiala.
Ak siprava obsahuje batérie, po poutiti ich likvidujte v sillade &
miestnymi predpismi pre likvidciu poufitych batérk,

5LO- NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

TEHNIENI PODATKI

Newajang napetost: 230500t Napaialna napetost LED suetik: 12VDC.
Drugi parametri 5o navedeni na etikets iz

PO A VARNG NAMESTIYEV 1 UPORABD

Komplet LED svetilk je izdeian za napetost 230v~50Hz Je izdelan v 2,
razredy za3tite in fe namenjen 22 namestitev 2notr3j stavh, Hapajalni
prikljuite na vidnem mestu, stran od virov toplote na brezhibno
delujoto elekericno rapeljava. Skupna mot LED svetiik ne sme presegati
nazivae moci napajainika, Med vzdrlevanjém LED svefilk napajainik
nujno izklopite iz omreZja; za tiséenje ne uporabljajte kemicnin sredstev.
Namestitev izvedite v skiadu  navoditi 7a namestitev, nadie in vrstnl red
namestitve sta prikazana na siiki. Med nameétangem svetilke napaja
rie sme bitf prikljuten na elektritno omrelje. LED svetilke morjo bit
prikijuzene na razdeliinik napajainega sestava . Nikoti ne uporabjaite
sestava, ki je okvarjen. Ce svetilke ne uporabijate dalj £asa, napajaini
sestav izklopite iz elekiricnega omretja, da s tem privanite elektritno
energio. Proizvajalec ne odgovarja 2a okvare, nastaie zaradi nepravilne
namestitve, nepraviing uporabe ak sprememb konsirukcije indefka. V
orimers kakréaik koli dvomov se obrnite na strokovojaka. Ce je zunanji
gibki vod afi kabel potkodovan, ga zaradi nevarnosti lahko zemenja le
proiziajaiec aif njegov servis 2l 0seba 5 podobrimi kvalifikacijami.

NAMESTITEV
Previdno vzemite sestav ven iz embafaze. Dololite mesto, kjec Jefite
namestiti led svetilko, in mesto, kjer boste polafil prikfjuéne kable. Po
potrebl izvetajte odprtine 7a prikljutne kable 2 dovalj veliim premerom,
da fahko skozne pretaknete Vi, Viite LED svetik prikijucite na
razdeliinik napajainega sestava, Preverite pravilnost namestitve in
prikljuckov. Napajainik prikijuZite na omrezno viitnico 230V-50Hz.
stikalom ali daljinskim upravijainikom viijudite svetiio,

FI-KAYTTOOHIE

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Sybttsvé jannite: 230V~50Hz, LED-kehyksen janrite: 12VDC.

Kaikki muut parametrit luetefiaan tuctteen tarrali

TURVALLISEN KOKOONPANON JA KAYTSN EHDOT

LED Lamppusarjz onvaimistettu 230V~50H? janmtteelle_Sarja on
valmistettu toisessa suojaluokituksessa ja on tarkoitettu kokaonpancon
slojen sisalla, Verkiolaite Taytyy kytkes taatavasss paikassa, kaukana
lmmbn lahteilts, pelkdstian tenokkaasti toimivaan sabkoasennukseen.
LED lamppujen kokonainen teho ei voi ylittad verkkalaitteen

if i
ehdottomasti irrottaa verkkolaite; ei saa kayusa kemiatlisia ainelia
mukaan,

teht

kavassa ndkyvalia tavall ja kuvassa nhky[vissé ;aueswksessé
ola ky iED

famput taytyy kytked sySiavan jarjestelmsn Srortimeen. £ sas kytias
viallista lamppusarjaa. Jos vaioa ei kiytetdan pitk43n, sihkdenergiar
s5astamiseksi on pakka jrrottaa syéstivi jarjesteima verkosta.
Vaimistaja ef kanna vastuutia vadrar kokoonpanon, vasran twotteen
Kaytdn, 1ai rakennemuutoksien siheuttamista vahingoista. jos miki
tahansa on epavarmas, ot yhteyits asiantunvjan kanssa. 1os ulkoinen
joustava johdin taf kbys: on vahingoittanut, riskin vahtamisekst
ainoastaan vaimistaja tai hanen huoltoteknikkonsa tai hiner:
patevyyiens3 kakaingn henkio £33 vaintaa sen
KDKOONPA!
Ota Iamppusma pois pakkauksesta huolellisest. Valitse LED tamppajen
kokoonpanonpaikka ja paiika jossa viegaan littavat johtimet. Tarpeen
vaatiessa poras reikia bittsvien johtimien vuoksi, jorden hatkaisija
mahidollstss ieds pistoke sen 3pt Kytke LED smppujen msmkkee:
sybttavan johtimeen. Tarkist: 2 lintamisen
aikeellisuvs. Kytke verkkofaite oxsmraslaan 300501 Syiis valot
virrankaantajalia tai kaukossstimei

OPOZORKO: Na vcbn kubh‘ elzktm!ne Jice, vrvi, lmkovl itd, ki VARGITUS: issa ofer kunpeh‘r, af it, narut, nauhat
mojhne otrol etementi| | jne. ail pienille lapsiile kuristurnistiskin. NGmd inal

1e vrste morcjo fo b vedng fven dosege maynih oirok. lenten p

ODSTRANITEV ﬂ KIERRATYS [ee—

Pravilng odstranjevanje svetiobne opreme v EU: — Asianmukainen valaistusten klerralys eu nalueelia:

V skfadu 2 direktivo OEEQ 2012/19/EU 23 vso eléktriéna in elektronsko Sahk- ja direktiivin 2012/19/6U

oprermo, ki je predmet selektiviega cbiranja, aznatue se s simbolom
pretrtanegs kolesnega smetnjaka 12 odpadke.Ob koncu Zivijenjske dobe
tega izdetka ne smete odvredi v obitajne komunatne odpadke, temved ga je
trebs venis v posamezno zbimo in'reciklain miesto za elektrigno in
elektronsko oprema. To oznauje simbol kolesnega smetnjaka za odpadie,
ki je namesZen na izdelku, v navodilin afi na embatati. 2 infofmaciie o
praviinem adfaganju rabijene elektrine in elektronske Bpreme se obrnite
na lokaino uprave ali vadega prodajaica.

Ee komplet vidjuZuje baterije; jih po uporabi zavraite v skiadu 2 lokalnimi
predpist o odstranjevanju rabljenih baterij,

mmukaan symbolilta merkitian kaikki sahko- fa elekwroniikkalaitteet, joita
lajiteftaan, Kayttiian lopun jifkeen fuotetta ei saa faittaa tavallisiin
tafousjitteisiin, vaan sita on vietava sabko- ja elekironiikalaitteiden
kerdyspisteeseen. Siitd tiedottaa pybrean kontin symiboli, joka siaitsee
tuotteen padlld, kasikirjassa fa pakkauksessa, Tiedot asianmukaisesta

s3hko- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden kerayspisteests void
tos sarja sisaltad paristoj, havits ne kiyton jilkeen, palkallmen

systen mukaisesti hv Ibytetty}d paristoja.aan saada

kunnan viranomaiselta tai faitteiden j&Neenmyyjalta.

EL- DAHTIEL XPHIHE

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIITIKA

Taon tpodobosia: 230Y~50Hz, Taon ipodoboviag ouoxeuds
Guwnopns LED: uvuc 01 UOAonEG MApALETPOL GVDYPAGOVIN TTV
£uxETa 1oy poid

nPOYNOBEEL: Azmnnvx ETKATAITAIHI KAl XPHIHE

Zex ) 4 LED Via 1607 23v50Hz.
Toogy etva mxAzcutuo ot it K)‘azm npocmmu: xau dxes oxeBiatei i
TR- KULLANIM KILAV NE- GEBRUIKSAANWUZING
LLANIM K1 2 K~ GEBRUIKS) 32 et

TEXNIK BILGILER

Besleme gesifimis 230V-50Hz, LED besieme gerilimi: 12VDC.

Dier parametreler run etiketinde bulunmaktadis

GUVENLE MONTAJ VE KULLANIM SARTLAR|

LED famba takims 230v=S0Hz gertim igip tasarianmistic: Koruma sinds i1
olan iitin, i mekanlara monte edilmeye uygundur. Gl kaynaginin
erisimi kolay ve 15 kaynaklanndan uzak verlerde, arzasi bulunmayan
ikt teskatio na baglaomas: gerekmartedis LED fombalhtn topiam
gacil, gig kaynaginid nominat gicunden daha fazla olamaz, L!
fambafarin bakinlan sirasinda gt kaynagunin efektrik sebekesi
bagiantsini kesiniz ve temizlik isemlerinde kimyasal madde
kulianmaywniz, Montaj, monta talimatiarina uygun ofarak, gizimde.
gosterilen sia ile gerceklestiriniz. Aydinlatmanin montaji srasinda giig
Kaynags el ebekesine bagh olmamahdir. LED lambatarin, gig
kaynas tinitesinin bagiant: bélumiine baglanmalidic. Adszals takimy
kulianmayinz. Aydinlatma uzun bir sore kullandmayacaksa, elektrik
tasarrufu yapmak adina gig kayrad nitesin elektrik sebekesinden
ayinni. Hatals montaj, liraniin hatah kullanm: veya Grunde yapisal
degisikiikier yapiimass negeniyle ortaya cikan zarariardan dretici sorumiy
twtutamaz. Herhangi bir siiphe halinde bir uzmanta lecisime geciniz.
Hasar goren harici efik kabla veya telin, niskier| en aza indirebilmek
ada, sadece iretic yetki seris veya yetii i persanet tarafiodan
imesl gerekmektedir.

MONTAL
Takomi ambaiapindan dikkath bir sekilde sikariniz. LED lambatarin ve
vaglant kablolaninin monte edilecedi yerlers belirleyiniz, Gerek
dusyuimas: halinde, baglants kablofar cin, fierin hareket etmelerine
engel olmayacak capiara sahin delikler aginiz. LED fambalarinin hsierini,
£0¢ keyna Unitesiin baBnt bolumune ballayniz Monts) ve

yapiip ! Gisg kaynagint
230V~50Hz elektrik sebekesiain prizine nayawmz Aydiniatmayi
didgmeye basarak veya Uzaktan kumanda ile aginiz.

UYARI: Erigilebilir kablolur, elzktnk Hetkenleri, ipler, kurdelefer, vs. kiigik
cuklor igin bogulm Buti

TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS
230V~50Hz, i ing LED-frames: 12vDC,
Overige parameters weergegeven op hetetiket van het product.
VOORWAARDEN VOOR VEILIGE MONTAGE EN VERIG GEBRUIX
De LEDIampenset is bestemd voor de spanning 230V~50Hz. De set is
witgevoerd In de beschermkiasse i} en bestemd voor montage
binnenshuis. De netadapter dient in een toegankefke plats, ver van
warmtebronnen ep uitsiuitend aan een goed werkende efekirische
instaliatie te worden aangesfoten. Het opgetelde vermogen wn de LED-
Tampen mag niet hoger zijn dan het nominale vermogen van g
netadapter. Tidens onderhoud van de LED-lampen dient de setadapter
absoluut van netwerk te worden gescheiden; voor reiniging geen
chemische middefen gebruiken. Volgens de aanbevelingen van de
montage-instructie monteten op cen manier en in de volgorde ais op de
afbeelding weergegeven. Tijdens mantage an de verlichting mag de
nelzdaptermetain een worden @ De tED-

cuvbEzTas oE rpocl}ﬂaum xwpo, ;mpxu and noys Gepuémm( Ka

H ouvokikd oxie
T A pcos LED G0 WROPES v UTEOBALVEs 1y SvolLaOnah 10K 100
wogobonkod, Katd m Budpkera auvmorxw\; Twy AantApwy LED,

to bixtuo,
EHG T, Yo KEBADNORG, 65w O TOERE LV, et KDABN XK
SUGpY. H EYKATGOTAON Oct MPENEL VL EXTEAEITER D0NGWVE HE TG
OBNYIES EYKATAATAGNG, HE TOV TPBNO ke e TAV GELPG Mo Epdavilovias
Uy ewbvaz. KaTa TNV EYKQTEOTan tou Gwhopod, 10 Tpodoborikd Sev
Ba Tpénes va eivas CUVBEGENEVO TV RIYA PEVKTTOR, Ot AGWTTARES
duniopiol LED ipnet va tivat uvdeSentvol atov Siavousa 1ou

neplLOn i RGNS Tou Buioyel Vs peydlo gponxe mmmm e
Abyous efouovounong MAEKTPIXAC evépyeras BaTpéne
CMOGUVBEEra: 10 DUTTNI TPOPOSO0AE NS To S0 0

Sev

tarmy verdeling van he worden
aangesoten, Indin hét 56t riet gaed funmoneert, mag het et gebruiks
worden. Indien de verlichting langere tjd niet gebruikt wordt, dient

i e van et oet e worden
gescheiden. De fabrikant is niet aansprakeljk voor schade door onjuiste
montage, onivist gebruik van het product of aanpassing van de
canstructie. Bij enige twifels dient men contact met een speciafist op te
nemen. indien de externe flexibele leiding of kabef beschadigd is, dient
hij enkel door de fabeikant of zijn servicernedewerkes of door een
persoon met gelijke bekwaamheden te worden vervangen om risico te
voorkomen,
MONTAGE
De set voorzichtig uit de verpakking haien, De mantageplasts voor de
LEDampen en voor de aanstuitingskabels bepalen. indien nodig
openingen voor en met diameter voldoende om
de stekker door te trekken e stekkers van de LEDampen moeten aan
cen vrceing van het veedingane worden aangesioten. De uste
montage en aanshuitingen controleren, De netadapter aan
metcentact 230V~50H2 aanshiten. De verfching met de evahelaarof

Kisik g

)i¢

imha —
Aydinlatma cihazlaninin AB sinirtan igerisinde yasal clarak imhasi: WEEE
2012/19/EU direktifine uygun olarak, segici topfama isfemine tabi olan
bitiin elektrikli ve elekironik cihazlar dizeri giziimis tekerlekli cop
konteyneri sembold tasiriar. Bu Griin kulfanim SmrinG tamamiadiktan

anzel
WARRSCHWUING: Taegunke jk kabels, elektrische draden, koorden,
finten e.q. kunner e kinderen verstikkingsgevoor opieveren.
Zulke tosgankelike sleminten moet buften het bereik von Kieine

kinderen worden gehouden

VERWHDEREN —
an de in de EU: Volgens de
sichtlijn WEEE 2012/19/50 worden met het symbocd van de

sonra normal ev atkianyla birikte run elektridi
elektronik cihazlans toplandigs ve gerl dondsime

gondenidigi toplama noktalarina veriimelidic. Urinn izerinde,
kifavuzda veya Grintin ambalajinda bulunan tekerlekki ¢6p konteyneri
semboli bu anlarna gelmektedir. OmriinG tamamlamy elekirikii ve
elektronik cihazlann geri donisomi igin bagvurbimas: gereken
noktalarfa figit bilgfieri bulundugunuz yerdeki verel yonetimden veys
cihana savcisindan edinebilisiniz.

Sette pilier varsa, kullandiktan sonra pitiert kultantris pillerin
atimastyla Wil verel dizenlemelere gore atin.
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v cuBovn via Tox s now
xohen evée
npoidviag f and AMAVES Ty XOTaoKEw ToU. T€ x:amtwur\

€151k, Eav 1o ebwreptnd eraunra xahdbio 7 o oxowL Tou Feohbion
éxct unoael BAGBN, Ga npénci va abhaxte| WOVO and tov KaTQOKEVQTTH
wlﬁ *RROI0 W IRPGOWNS T0u, § HKO KANOLG GTOUO (IF RAploa
va ° wivbuvss,

ETKATAITATH
Toadiére anodd o nepexdueuo and m ovokevasia. KaBopiot 1o
onicl eyaactacn v auntipuy gumiahod LED was o onucle

 Eov 480 nptnet vo
ettess ote v Pty G0vbEonC 0 SIGHETPO ROU b enspens
v Biéheuon tou Piopatoc, TuvBETE ta Biopata otov bia
ugoBooias. ENEc: av o epcatdgacy Kot ouvBéos P
Suvbiare o Tood0BoTK OTrv pika Sirlou 230V~50Hz

10 kst 4 pe o

1 o a,
axoivid, xopSEAEs ’A, amoteAel xlvBuvo mutypob yia pikpa Raidid.
Tétaiou gidous avnixelpeva npént va Bpioxoviat paxma and pipd
nabid.

)¢

BIAGEIH —
Kendkhnhn BudBeon wou dumotixod cEomhiood ato thadog tag EE.
Topduva ue my O8ayia AHHE 2012/13/E€ ue 10 ﬂuuBquou

¢vou tpoyiAaou hog o
et xat INFRTpOViKGS LEOTAITHO TOU UMGRELat OF POt
ukhoyh. Met ané to téhog T wbthing Qudg, Bév snuxpénera va

produtten voor o napdy np: o W
npémeLva G urnpedia cubhoviic xet avaxick
Ahextpucs § ¢¢orhiopod. fua auté
oinBone tpontaron st o Bpiocetat s 0% mpek, i obqynsg
Xpfong i ndva o i, Mope(te va Mere v
w0 hektpuod K G

van de doorgestreepte container op het product, in de
of op de verpakking gemarkeerd. De informatie over de correcte
Verwiidering van verbruikte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur bij w
Iokaie adrministratie of uw verkoper raadplegen.
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DA - Produkter, der indeholder produter, indeholder iyskider, der [y
ikke kan erstattes af skutbrugeren.

ES. {Xquellos que contienen productos contienen !uen{es de ET-
ux que no pueden ser reemplazadas por el usuario finat
Jumineuse qui ne peut pas &tre remplacse par l'utifisateur final.
galutinis vartotojas.
ndo podem ser substituidas peln usuario final.
ktaré koncovy pousivatel nembze vymenit.

TR - Urin icerenter, son kullanic tarafindan degistiiemeyecek  HR
bir 151K kaynai igeric

DE- Diese Produkte enthaiten Lichtquelien, die von den

Endbenutzer nicht ausgetauscht werden kénnen.

Autd TOU TEDIEXOUY TTPOIGVIG TEPIEXOUV TMYEG PWTS Tou
Bev pmopotly va avIkataoTeBoly iTd oy TEAKG Xpriath,

cs-

Vyrobky obsahujici produkty obsahuji svételné zdroje,
které koncovy uZivatet nemize nahradit,

EN- Those containing products contains a light sources that can
not be replaced by the end user.

ER .. Ceux contenant des prodults cantiennent una source HU-

LT- Tuose praduktuose yra dviesos Saltiniy, kuriy negali pakeist [ \f . Tajos, kas satur produktus, ir gaismas avotf, kurus gala

Tooted si: ikaid, mida ja e Fl- Tuetteita sisattavat valontahteet, joita loppukayttaja ei voi
saa asendada. korvata.
é é olyan & T Quetki i prodotti sorgenti luminose
amelyeket a nem cseréihet ki. “ che non possona essere sostituite dalfutente finale.
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paate fiintocuta de wtilizatorul final.
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jih kongni uporabnik ne more nadomestiti.

korisnik ne moZe zamijeniti.

Oni kojf sadrze proizvode sadrze izvore sviatiosti koje krainjt

. De som innehller produkter innehaller fuskallor som inte

NL- Die producten bevatten een fichtbron die niet door de

eindgebruiker kan worden. vervangen.
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PL- “Ten produkt wyposazony zawiera oddzielny osprzet stenujacy, DE-
prze:

Este producto contenedor contiene equipos de controt ET.
separados que pueden ser reemplazados por el usuario finai. -

ES-

FR- Ce produif contenant contient un équipement de commande HU-
séparé qui peut tre remplacé par Futilisateur finat.

pakeisti gahitinis varatojas.

que podem ser substituidos peio usuério final

SK. Tento produkt obsahufe samostatny predradnik, ktory
H mbZe koncovy uzivatel vymenit.

TR - Bu fgeren ain, son kullanicr tarafindan degigtidlebienayn o
* bir kontrol tertibalt igerir. -

Dieses Produkt enthalt ein separates Steuerung Zubehor, cs- Tento produkt obsahuje samostatné oviadaci zafizent,

See toede sisaldab eraldi juhtseadmeid, mida
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kidry moze byé i dass durch den Endbenutzer ausgetauscht werden kann.
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které méze koncovy uZivatel vymenit.

This containing product contains separate control gear that can:

be replaced by the end user;
Tama tuote sisaltaa erilisen ohjausiaitteen, jonka
Toppukayttaja voi vaihtaa.
Questo prodotl

jene i di
controllo separate che possona essere sostittite daffutente finale,.
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kuru gala lietotas var nomainit.

PT - Este produta contém acessérios de controle Separados  gy. Acest produs ¢are confrie conine unete de conteol separate

care pot filnfocuite de utilizatorul final.

SLoTa izdelek vsebuje foleno kmilno oprema, ki jo lahko

2amenja konéni uporatnik.

Ovaj profzvod koji sadri sadrzi zasebnu upravijatku opremu BG Josu ChAbPXAL BPCAYKT ChALEKE CTASIHA KOHTRONHU YPear,
KOWTO MoraT na GbRAT JaMeHenst OF kpainus noTpefiuven:

kojus krajnji korisnik moze zamifenit,

RU

SV-

KOTODHIT MOMET GhiTh TaMEHEH KOHE MM
nonwaosaTenem.

die door de eindgebruiker kan worden vervangen.

Denna innehaliande produkt innehafler separat
styrutrustning som kan bytas ut av stutanvandaren.

NL. Dit bevattende product bevat aparte voorschakelapparatuur
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Reglamento {UE) 2019/2015, (UE] 2019/2020
FR-Les prodyits contlennent des sources luminedses qul,
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chiamp d'application du réglement {UE} 2019/2015.

oy
{087 201942020

ET: Need tooted sisaldavad vaigusallikaid; misoma
omaduste tatiu jisvad masruse (UE) 2019/2015,
{US) 2019/2020 - reguleerimisalast vilia

Fi-:N3m3 tuotteet sissitsvat

lonishteitd: jotks

vioksi eivt ¥

ey

(e} 201972020

HU- Erek 3 termékek oly

E3
(U} 2019/2015, {UEY 2019/2020 rendetet hatatya'ati

- Questt prodoti i
petie lora propnets, esulanc dal campd di
applicatione del Regolamenta {UE) 2015/2015,

(UE) 2019/2020 (02201502020
- Siuose gaminidase yra Sviesos Saltiniy) kurig del savo V- Sie proditi i tus, kas 207 Ril- 3% npgyierst ¢ CtowMkw CBeTa, ¥aTapbie
savybiy nepatenka | Reglamento U} 2019/2015, ir arpus Regulas(UE] 2019/2015, {UE) 2015/2020 113-33 CBONX CHORCTB We NOANEARICT N0 AeHCTBUE
{UE} 2019/2020 tatkymo sei dartibas jomas Pernamenta (£} 2019/2015, (€€ 201972020
PT- Estes produras contéim fontes de uz que, devido s suas RO- Acesté prodh y de i 1 datoritd NL- Dezé prod: b
edades, estd bito do Regi'z prie for, nd iy licare at e buiten het
{UE) 2019/2015,10E) 201972020 Regulaimentulut {UE] 2019/2015, (Uk) 201972020 van Verordening [UE] 2035/2015, (UE) 2015/2020
valen
i sto<Ti lobne vire, ki zaradisvojin SV Dessa produkter innebiiter fjuskallor som pi grund

i1 raje,
i svoje viastnosti népatria 43 Fazsabu psobriostt
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Zr6dio $wiatta oraz oddzielny osprzet sterujacy moga zostad

i PL = wwyjete bez trwalego ich uszkodzenia do celow weryfikadji pzez  DE-
organy nadzon rynku. Instrukcja dotyczara tej czynroscl
znayduje sig w dokumentacii techniczne] produkty

1a scurce fumineuse et les appareiflages séparés peuvent étre

FR - ratres sans fes endommager de facon permanente pour vérification IT-
par les autontés de surveiliance du marché: Vous trouverez des

! instructions sur la fagon de procéder dans a documentation

technique du produl.

Die Lichiquellen und die separaten Steuerung Gerate konnen 2u
Behorde

The light sou

voe and separale controt gear €an be removed without

Uberprifung durch die Markt
‘werden onne sie daverhalt 2u beschadigen. Anweisungen dazu
finden 5ie in der technischen Dokumentation des Produkts

La sorgente luminosa & le apparecchiature di controfio separate

pos mosse senza

perla verfica da parte délie aulonta di vigianza det mersato. Le
dispor

struzioni st come eseguire questa operazi i nella

EN

damaging them for verfication by the market

technical decumentation.
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RU- cusms, ve noepexaas ws, As RO0SSPI OPFaHEMI HARI0DE 32 PLIHKOM.
VAHCTPYKUMM O TOM, KaK 3TO CARNATS, MOKHQ HAHTH B TEXHIHECKOR

npoayrTa,

autharities. fastructions on how to da this can be found In the products |

tecnica dei prodotto.
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